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5.00 IM 0902(165)53 04DL Jackson 

Pennington

0.0 I90E   

I90W

I90 - Strs, Over Box Elder Crk 0.6

SE of Meade Co Line; Over I90 

2.3 E of Exit 61 (US16B); Over I90 

at Exit 112 (US14); Over County 

Road 3.6 NW of the SD240 Intch

Polymer Deck Seal, Abutment

Backwall Repair

0.589 2018 0.656 1.292 1.435 6/14/2018 Complete

16.00 IM 0902(170)57 05YV Pennington 20.2 I90W Rapid City Area Interstate Fence 0.232 2018 0.255 0.231 0.254 5/10/2018 Complete

19.00 IM 0902(172)66 06J3 Pennington 16.6 I90E   

I90W

I90 EBL & WBL - Fm W of Exit 67 

to W of Exit 84

Microsurfacing 1.392 2018 1.530 1.627 1.788 5/10/2018 Complete

2018 36.8 Miles 2.213 2.441

2.00 P 0231(12)80 02R5 Pennington 1.1 SD231 

SD231N 

SD231S

SD231, SD231 N&S - Fm Sheffer 

St. to Sturgis Road in Rapid City;

SD231 N&S - 0.3 West of SD 445

Over RCP&E RR, Drainage

Urban Grading, Roadway Lighting, 

Storm Sewer, Curb & Gutter, 

Sidewalk, Traffic Signals, 

Pedestrian Crossing & PCC

Surfacing; Epoxy Chip Seal

9.229 2018 11.878 7.816 9.538 10/26/2017 In Progress

3.00 NH 0044(00)45 0515 Pennington 0.0 SD44 Intersection of SD44 (Omaha 

Street) and East Boulevard in 

Rapid City

Intersection Improvements 0.000 2018 0.880 0.000 11.334 7/2/2018 In Progress

2018 1.1 Miles 9.229 12.758

20.00 P 0040(00)18 04UY Regionwide 0.0 Regionwide Rapid City Region Bridge 

Rehabilitation

0.000 2018 0.208 Deferred to 

2019

25.00 P 0231(12)80 02R5 Pennington 1.1 SD231 

SD231N 

SD231S

SD231, SD231 N&S - Fm Sheffer 

St. to Sturgis Road in Rapid City;

SD231 N&S - 0.3 West of SD 445

Over RCP&E RR, Drainage

Urban Grading, Roadway Lighting, 

Storm Sewer, Curb & Gutter, 

Sidewalk, Traffic Signals, 

Pedestrian Crossing & PCC

Surfacing; Epoxy Chip Seal

0.604 2018 0.736 7.816 9.538 10/26/2017 In Progress

2018 1.1 Miles 0.604 0.944

Interstate Maintenance Projects

TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENTS FISCAL YEAR 2018 ANNUAL LISTING OF OBLIGATED

TRANSPORTATION PROJECTS FOR THE

RAPID CITY AREA 

State Highway System Urban Projects

Bridge Projects
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12.00 PP-PS 1774(08) 060V Pennington 0.0 East Blvd in Rapid City, DOT

190263K RCP&E Railroad

Crossing Surface Upgrades, 

Signal Upgrades, CE

0.232 2018 0.250 Deferred to 

2019

34.00 NH-PS 0044(00)44  

NH 0016(00)68 

04TG   

05JH

Pennington 2.0 SD44 

SD44E 

SD44W 

US16 

US16E 

US16W

SD44 (Omaha Street) - Fm 11th

Street to I-190 & Fm Mt  ushmore

Road to Brennan Ave in Rapid 

City; US16 (Omaha Street & Mt

Rushmore Rd) - Fm I-190 to Mt

Rushmore and Fm Mt Rushmore

Road to Kansas City St in Rapid 

City

Traffic Signal Upgrades, ADA

Upgrades, Extend Railroad

Crossing Surface

0.005 2018 0.006 Deferred to 

2019

2018 2.0 Miles 0.237 0.256

3.00 PH 0901(36) 05W7 Brookings Meade        

Moody

17.0 I29N 

I29S I90E 

I90W

I-90 - Fm Exit 37 to 2 miles south 

of Tilford, I-29 - Fm Exit 121 north 

to Brookings

Dynamic Advisory Speed Signs 1.405 2018 1.561 Deferred to 

2019

13.00 PH 0040(218) 04H9 Regionwide 0.0 Various locations on the State 

System in the Rapid City Region

Cold Plastics Durable Pavement 

Marking

0.204 2018 0.204 0.317 0.317 3/1/2018 Complete

14.00 PH 0040(219) 04HA Regionwide 0.0 Various locations on the State 

System in the Rapid City Region

Sprayable Durable Pavement 

Marking

0.332 2018 0.332 0.157 0.157 2/15/2018 Complete

20.00 PH 0040(229) 04Y1 Regionwide 0.0 Rapid City Region Corridor Signing, PE 0.942 2018 0.942 Deferred to 

2019

28.00 PH 000S(377) 05W4 Regionwide 42.9 Various locations on the local 

system in the Rapid City and 

Pierre Region

Rumble Stripes and Durable 

Pavement Markings

0.408 2018 0.408 0.318 0.318 3/1/2018 Complete

Roadway Safety Improvement

Railroad Crossing Improvement Projects
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31.00 PH 0040(319) 06AJ Pennington 0.0 I190N 

I90E 

I90W 

SD231 

SD44 

SD445 

SD44E 

US16 

US16E 

US16EB

Various Intersections in Rapid City Advance Warning Flashers and 

Backplates with Retroreflective 

Borders

0.255 2018 0.255 0.333 0.333 9/26/2018 In Progress

2018 59.9 Miles 3.546 3.702

35.00 NH-P 0041(157) 05LH Lawrence Meade 

Pennington

9.4 I90E 

I90W 

SD34 

SD44 

SD445 

US14A

Various Routes in the Rapid City 

Region

Joint and Spall Repair 1.216 2018 1.484 0.375 0.457 3/29/2018 In Progress

54.00 NH-P 0041(161) 06FH Areawide 0.0 Various Locations Throughout the 

Rapid City Region

2018 Areawide Pipe Work 

Projects

0.418 2018 0.510 0.350 0.427 10/25/2018 In Progress

2018 9.4 Miles 1.634 1.994

33.00 BRO 8052(00)16-1 05R1 Pennington 0.0 Structure 0.1N of 12th & Omaha 

on Twelfth St. in Rapid City over 

Rapid Creek SN 52-408-298

Structure Preservation- Bridge 

Improvement Grant (BIG) Projects

0.000 2018 0.245 Deferred to 

2019

34.00 BRO 8052(00)16-2 05R2 Pennington 0.0 Structure Cherry & E St. James 

(Cherry Ave) in Rapid City over 

Rapid Creek SN 52-427-308

Structure Preservation- Bridge 

Improvement Grant (BIG) Projects

0.000 2018 0.160 Deferred to 

2019

999.00 BRF 1618(00)16-3 05R3 Pennington 0.0 Structure 1.8N of Jct of US16B on 

Cambell St. in Rapid City over a 

creek SN 52-430-312

Structure Preservation- Bridge 

Improvement Grant (BIG) Projects

0.309 2018 0.386 Deferred to 

2019

2018 0.0 Miles 0.309 0.791

Pavement Preservation Projects

Local Bridge Replacement Projects
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4.00 NH-PS 0044(00)44  

NH 0016(00)68 

04TG   

05JH

Pennington 2.0 SD44 

SD44E 

SD44W 

US16 

US16E 

US16W

SD44 (Omaha Street) - Fm 11th

Street to I-190 & Fm Mt  

Rushmore Road to Brennan Ave 

in Rapid City; US16 (Omaha 

Street & Mt Rushmore Rd) - Fm I-

190 to Mt Rushmore and Fm Mt 

Rushmore Road to Kansas City St 

in Rapid City

Traffic Signal Upgrades, ADA

Upgrades, Extend Railroad

Crossing Surface

0.184 2018 1.851 Deferred to 

2019

2018 0.0 Miles 0.184 1.851

7.15 IM-NH-P 00SW(83) 06N5 Meade 0.0 I29N 

I90E 

SD20 

SD37NS 

D50E 

SD73 

SD79 

US12 

US14 

US16 

US18 

US281 

US81 

US85

Statewide Permanent Vehicle Classification 

Site Upgrades

0.147 2018 0.163 0.167 0.196 8/27/2018 Awarded

2018 0.0 Miles 0.147 0.163

Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA) Projects

Miscellaneous Projects
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Section Section Section 

Item 5307 5310 5339

18-1 1.181 2018 0.744 0.038 1.229 7/17/2018 Ongoing

18-2 0.128 2018 0.032 0.000 No 

Applicants

18-3 0.117 2048 0.029 0.000 0.127 6/25/2018 OngoingCapital Assistance

Rapid Transit System

Fiscal

Year
Local (Mil$)

State Amt 

(Mil$)

Total 

Award
Award Date Status

Total Federal Transit Funds

Project Description

Passenger vehicles for non-profit 

agencies that provide services to 

Seniors and Persons with Disabilities

Annual Operating and Capital 

Assistance for Fixed Route and Dial-a-

Ride Service 


