Item	Project Number	PC#	County	Length	Route	Location of Project	Type of Improvement	Federal Funds	Fiscal Year	Total Cost (Mil\$)	Federal Amt (Mil\$)	Total Award	Award Date Status
Interstate Maintenance Projects													
5.00	IM 0902(165)53	04DL	Jackson Pennington	0.0	190E 190W	I90 - Strs, Over Box Elder Crk 0.6 SE of Meade Co Line; Over I90 2.3 E of Exit 61 (US16B); Over I90 at Exit 112 (US14); Over County Road 3.6 NW of the SD240 Intch	Backwall Repair	0.589	2018	0.656	1.292	1.435	6/14/2018 Complete
16.00	IM 0902(170)57	05YV	Pennington	20.2	190W	Rapid City Area	Interstate Fence	0.232	2018	0.255	0.231	0.254	5/10/2018 Complete
19.00	IM 0902(172)66	06J3	Pennington	16.6	190E 190W	I90 EBL & WBL - Fm W of Exit 67 to W of Exit 84	Microsurfacing	1.392	2018	1.530	1.627	1.788	5/10/2018 Complete
					2018	36.8	Miles	2.213		2.441			
						State Highway S	system Urban Projects						
2.00	P 0231(12)80	02R5	Pennington	1.1	SD231 SD231N SD231S	SD231, SD231 N&S - Fm Sheffer St. to Sturgis Road in Rapid City; SD231 N&S - 0.3 West of SD 445 Over RCP&E RR, Drainage	Urban Grading, Roadway Lighting, Storm Sewer, Curb & Gutter, Sidewalk, Traffic Signals, Pedestrian Crossing & PCC Surfacing; Epoxy Chip Seal	9.229	2018	11.878	7.816	9.538	10/26/2017 In Progress
3.00	NH 0044(00)45	0515	Pennington	0.0	SD44	Intersection of SD44 (Omaha Street) and East Boulevard in Rapid City	Intersection Improvements	0.000	2018	0.880	0.000	11.334	7/2/2018 In Progress
					2018		Miles	9.229	- — — •	12.758			
						Brido	ge Projects						
20.00	P 0040(00)18	04UY	Regionwide	0.0		Regionwide	Rapid City Region Bridge Rehabilitation	0.000	2018	0.208			Deferred to 2019
25.00	P 0231(12)80	02R5	Pennington	1.1	SD231 SD231N SD231S	SD231, SD231 N&S - Fm Sheffer St. to Sturgis Road in Rapid City; SD231 N&S - 0.3 West of SD 445 Over RCP&E RR, Drainage	Urban Grading, Roadway Lighting, Storm Sewer, Curb & Gutter, Sidewalk, Traffic Signals, Pedestrian Crossing & PCC Surfacing; Epoxy Chip Seal	0.604	2018	0.736	7.816	9.538	10/26/2017 In Progress
					2018		Miles	0.604		0.944			

Item	Project Number	PC#	County	Length	Route	Location of Project	Type of Improvement	Federal Funds	Fiscal Year	Total Cost (Mil\$)	Federal Amt (Mil\$)	Total Award	Award Date	Status
Railroad Crossing Improvement Projects														
12.00	PP-PS 1774(08)	060V	Pennington	0.0		East Blvd in Rapid City, DOT 190263K RCP&E Railroad	Crossing Surface Upgrades, Signal Upgrades, CE	0.232	2018	0.250				Deferred to 2019
34.00	NH-PS 0044(00)44 NH 0016(00)68	04TG 05JH	Pennington	2.0	SD44 SD44E SD44W US16 US16E US16W	SD44 (Omaha Street) - Fm 11th Street to I-190 & Fm Mt ushmore Road to Brennan Ave in Rapid City; US16 (Omaha Street & Mt Rushmore Rd) - Fm I-190 to Mt Rushmore and Fm Mt Rushmore Road to Kansas City St in Rapid City	Traffic Signal Upgrades, ADA Upgrades, Extend Railroad Crossing Surface	0.005	2018	0.006				Deferred to 2019
					2018	2.0	Miles	0.237		0.256				
						Roadway Sa	fety Improvement							
3.00	PH 0901(36)	05W7	Brookings Meade Moody	17.0	I29N I29S I90E I90W	I-90 - Fm Exit 37 to 2 miles south of Tilford, I-29 - Fm Exit 121 north to Brookings	Dynamic Advisory Speed Signs	1.405	2018	1.561				Deferred to 2019
13.00	PH 0040(218)	04H9	Regionwide	0.0		Various locations on the State System in the Rapid City Region	Cold Plastics Durable Pavement Marking	0.204	2018	0.204	0.317	0.317	3/1/2018	Complete
14.00	PH 0040(219)	04HA	Regionwide	0.0		Various locations on the State System in the Rapid City Region	Sprayable Durable Pavement Marking	0.332	2018	0.332	0.157	0.157	2/15/2018	Complete
20.00	PH 0040(229)	04Y1	Regionwide	0.0		Rapid City Region	Corridor Signing, PE	0.942	2018	0.942				Deferred to 2019
28.00	PH 000S(377)	05W4	Regionwide	42.9		Various locations on the local system in the Rapid City and Pierre Region	Rumble Stripes and Durable Pavement Markings	0.408	2018	0.408	0.318	0.318	3/1/2018	Complete

Item	Project Number	PC#	County	Length	Route	Location of Project	Type of Improvement	Federal Funds	Fiscal Year	Total Cost (Mil\$)	Federal Amt (Mil\$)	Total Award	Award Date	Status
31.00	PH 0040(319)	06AJ	Pennington	0.0	I190N I90E I90W SD231 SD44 SD445 SD44E US16 US16E US16EB	Various Intersections in Rapid City	Advance Warning Flashers and Backplates with Retroreflective Borders	0.255	2018	0.255	0.333	0.333	9/26/2018	In Progress
					2018	59.9	Miles	3.546		3.702				
						Pavement Pro	eservation Projects							
35.00	NH-P 0041(157)	05LH	Lawrence Meade Pennington	9.4	190E 190W SD34 SD44 SD445 US14A	Various Routes in the Rapid City Region	Joint and Spall Repair	1.216	2018	1.484	0.375	0.457	3/29/2018	In Progress
54.00	NH-P 0041(161)	06FH	Areawide	0.0		Various Locations Throughout the Rapid City Region	2018 Areawide Pipe Work Projects	0.418	2018	0.510	0.350	0.427	10/25/2018	In Progress
					2018	9.4	Miles	1.634		1.994				
						Local Bridge R	eplacement Projects							
33.00	BRO 8052(00)16-1	05R1	Pennington	0.0		Structure 0.1N of 12th & Omaha on Twelfth St. in Rapid City over Rapid Creek SN 52-408-298	Structure Preservation- Bridge Improvement Grant (BIG) Projects	0.000	2018	0.245				Deferred to 2019
34.00	BRO 8052(00)16-2	05R2	Pennington	0.0		Structure Cherry & E St. James (Cherry Ave) in Rapid City over Rapid Creek SN 52-427-308	Structure Preservation- Bridge Improvement Grant (BIG) Projects	0.000	2018	0.160				Deferred to 2019
999.00	BRF 1618(00)16-3	05R3	Pennington	0.0		Structure 1.8N of Jct of US16B on Cambell St. in Rapid City over a creek SN 52-430-312	Structure Preservation- Bridge Improvement Grant (BIG) Projects	0.309	2018	0.386				Deferred to 2019
					2018		Miles	0.309		0.791				

Item	Project Number	PC#	County	Length	Route	Location of Project	Type of Improvement	Federal Funds	Fiscal Year	Total Cost (Mil\$)	Federal Amt (Mil\$)	Total Award	Award Date	Status
Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA) Projects														
4.00	NH-PS 0044(00)44 NH 0016(00)68	04TG 05JH	Pennington	2.0	SD44 SD44E SD44W US16 US16E US16W	SD44 (Omaha Street) - Fm 11th Street to I-190 & Fm Mt Rushmore Road to Brennan Ave in Rapid City; US16 (Omaha Street & Mt Rushmore Rd) - Fm I- 190 to Mt Rushmore and Fm Mt Rushmore Road to Kansas City St in Rapid City	Traffic Signal Upgrades, ADA Upgrades, Extend Railroad Crossing Surface	0.184	2018	1.851				Deferred to 2019
					2018	0.0	Miles	0.184		1.851				· — — — ·
						Miscellar	neous Projects							
7.15	IM-NH-P 00SW(83)	06N5	Meade	0.0	I29N I90E SD20 SD37NS D50E SD73 SD79 US12 US14 US16 US18 US281 US85	Statewide	Permanent Vehicle Classification Site Upgrades	0.147	2018	0.163	0.167	0.196	8/27/2018	Awarded
					2018	0.0	Miles	0.147		0.163				

Item	Project Number	PC#	County	Length	Route	Location of Project	Туре	e of Improvement	Federal Funds	Fiscal Year	Total Cost (Mil\$)	Federal Amt (Mil\$)	Total Award	Award Date	Status
							Rapid Transi	t System							
	Item		Project	Description	า		Section 5307	Total Federal Transit Funds Section 5310	Section		Local (Mil\$)	State Amt (Mil\$)	Total Award	Award Date	Status
	18-1	Α	Annual Operating Assistance for Fix Ride Service				1.181			2018	0.744	0.038	1.229	7/17/2018	Ongoing
	18-2	а	Passenger vehicle agencies that prov Seniors and Perso	vide service	es to			0.128		2018	0.032	0.000			No Applicants
	18-3	C	Capital Assistance	е					0.117	2048	0.029	0.000	0.127	6/25/2018	Ongoing